## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (SECOND LIEN)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.		03/04/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association)
Street Address:	1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BOULEVARD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	e <b>N</b>	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	er: 3050	0171	ACM AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Zheng Bao

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35614/160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENG BAO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0630 CH \$40.00

Signature:	/ZHENG BAO/	
Date:	03/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0 - Trademark Release - American Claims Second Lien#page1.tif source=0 - Trademark Release - American Claims Second Lien#page2.tif source=0 - Trademark Release - American Claims Second Lien#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0631

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of March 4, 2011

The Trademark Security Agreement (Second Lien), dated as of September 6, 2007, by and among AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 701 B Street, Suite 2100, San Diego, California 92101, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), having a place of business at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard. Charlotte, NC 28262, which was duly recorded on October 5, 2007, at Reel 003635, Frame 0052 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association) in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the trademark licenses set forth on Schedule B attached hereto is hereby terminated.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By: Moth &
Name: M. E. Hyse
Title: Many Nata (SVP) STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG This 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2011, personally came before me, but Blogger for said County and State Public for said County and State, M. G. Hyde , who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Manage Director/50P of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Monga Director Packnowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation. WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2011. [NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires:

CHL:43516.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0632

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

# Trademark and Trademark Applications:

Owner	Trademark or Trademark Application	Registration or Application Number	Filing Date
American Claims Management, Inc.	ACM AMERICAN CLAIMS MANAGEMENT	3010171	Filed 12/28/04

# SCHEDULE B

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark Licenses:

Name of Licensor/Licensee	Date	Trademark Licensed/Assigned	Description of Product License Applies
None			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0634

**RECORDED: 03/08/2011**